(R-2011-55)

306097 RESOLUTION NUMBER R-SEP 1 5 2010

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ANGLE PARKING ON PASEO MONTRIL BETWEEN RANCHO PENASQUITOS BOULEVARD AND THE DRIVEWAY AT 10024 PASEO MONTRIL.

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

WHEREAS, the Transportation Engineering Operations Division of the Engineering and Capital Projects Department has reviewed a petition requesting angle parking on the north side of Paseo Montril between Rancho Penasquitos Boulevard and the driveway at 10024 Paseo Montril; and

WHEREAS, using accepted traffic engineering principles, the Traffic Engineering Operations Division has determined that such angle parking can be installed with an adequate margin of safety; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that in accordance with San Diego Municipal Code section 86.03 and California Vehicle Code section 22503, the installation of angle parking on the north side of Paseo Montril between Rancho Penasquitos Boulevard and the driveway serving 10024 Paseo Montril is authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the installation of necessary signs and marking for such angle parking is authorized, and the regulations shall become effective on installation of the signs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$1,339.00 from Street Division General Fund No. 100000, Cost Center 2113120014, is authorized, solely and exclusively to

provide funds for the necessary work by City forces relating to installation of angle parking on Paseo Montril.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Ву

Ryan Köhut

Deputy City Attorney

RK:mb 07/09/10

C.Cert:3000003247 Or.Dept:Eng&CP

R-2011-55

I hereby certify	that the foregoing Resolution w	as passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
at its meeting of SEP 0 7 2010.		
		ELIZABETH S. MALAND, City Clerk
		By Deput Cip Clerk
Approved:	9.15.10	482
	(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:		
	(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

The City of San Diego

				COMPTRO	OLLER'S CER	RTIFICATE	_				
		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ORIGINATING							300003247		
								NO			
i ne Tre	HEREB asury, o	Y CERTIFY that r is anticipated to	the money required the come into the come	uired for the allotm Treasury, and is of	ent of funds therwise unal	for the pu lotted.	rpose set forth in t	he foregoing resol	ution is available		
\moun	t:			\$1,339.00			Fund	10	0000		
		Authorizing the installation of angle parking on the north side of Paseo Montril between Rancho Penasquitos Boulevard and the driveway serving 10024 Paseo Montril.									
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1000		
Date:		April 26, 2010				By: Jessica Olson WWW WWW COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
Doc.		T 1			ACCOUNTING DATA	Business					
Item 001	Fund 10000	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account 511089	Area	Cost Center 2113120014	WBS	Original Amount \$1,339.00		
											
					<u> </u>			TOTAL ANGURAT	61,222,22		
								TOTAL AMOUNT	\$1,339.00		
onfon ontra o the noney lot to l	mity with ct, that s credit of s anticip Exceed:	the requirements ufficient moneys the appropriation	s of the Charter to meet the obl from which the	of the City of San igations of said co same are to be d	Diego, that s ntract are act rawn, and tha	sufficient r ually in that the said	f the City of San Die noneys have been a e Treasury, or are a I money now actuall nerwise unencumbe	appropriated for the anticipated to come y in the Treasury, t	e purpose of said into the Treasu		
'endo	7.				***************************************						
urpos	e:							<u> </u>			
ate:				,			Ву:				
alc.								COMPTROLLER'S DE	PARTMENT		
Doc.		T			ACCOUNTING DATA	Business		1			
Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amoun		
								·			
					 	<u> </u>					
			[<u> </u>	L		TOTAL AMOUNT	· 		
				A44.7		·············					
C-361 (R	EV 7-09)							C	FUND OVERRIDE 3000003247		
				, ,							

/ - 30509', SEP 07 2010